
 

WEAR FACE MASK                WASH HANDS REGULARLY                           MAINTAIN SOCIAL DISTANCING  
 

 
Page 1 of 1 

 

 
 

Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission 

Viniyamak Bhawan, ‘C’ Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi –110017. 
 

F.11(1896)/DERC/2021-22/7167 
 

Corrigendum 

of 

Order dt. 01.11.2021 

in  

Petition No. 46/2021 

 

 

In the matter of : Petition regarding levy of Power Purchase Adjustment Cost (PPAC) 

for the quarter of January, 2021 to March, 2021. 

 

New Delhi Municipal Council            …. Petitioner 

 

 

Coram:  

Hon’ble Shri Justice Shabihul Hasnain ‘Shastri’, Chairperson 

Hon’ble Dr. A. K. Ambasht, Member  

 

Appearance:  

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Adv., NDMC 

 

ORDER 

 (Date of Order: 22.12.2021) 

 

1. An application has been moved on behalf of the Petitioner before the 

Commission for correction of error in the order dated 01.11.2021 in Petition No. 

46/2021.  The matter was mentioned by the Counsel for the Petitioner.    The 

Counsel for the Petitioner pointed out that the figure mentioned as 5.47% at para 

2(ii) & para 3(i) in the order dated 01.11.2021 may be rectified as 5.37%.  

 

2. The Commission perused the order and observed that a typographical error had 

cropped up in the figure at para 2(ii) & para 3(i) in the order dated 01.11.2021 and 

rectified the same as under: 

 

In Para 2(ii) & Para 3(i) of the said order, the figure mentioned as 

“5.47%” be read as “5.37%”.   

 

         Sd/-               Sd/- 

(Dr. A.K. Ambasht)         (Justice Shabihul Hasnain ‘Shastri’) 

               Member                 Chairperson 


